



DELAWARE STATE 4-H CAMP POLICY

Participation Eligibility

All 4-H'ers that have a current enrollment card on file in the County 4-H Office on or before January 1 of the current year will be eligible to receive an application for the two weeklong State 4-H Camps.

4-H Leaders will be given an opportunity in February to check their enrollment list to be sure that no 4-H'er is left off the enrollment list and to remove names that are no longer active members.

Code of Conduct Violations

Any 4-H'er breaking the Delaware 4-H Code of Conduct during the 4-H year will not serve in a leadership role at State 4-H Camp.

Any staff member (Counselor) breaking the Delaware 4-H Code of Conduct during the 4-H year will not be considered for a position at State 4-H Camp for a minimum of one year depending upon the violation.

Voice & Echo Selection

The selection of the Voices and Echoes for State 4-H Camp will be the responsibility of the One Voice in consultation with 4-H professional staff. The One Voice will provide an opportunity for the County and State 4-H Staff to provide input. The selection will be made on the basis of what will be best for that particular State 4-H Camp weeklong educational program.

Scholarships

Each county will collect camp scholarship applications beginning on January 1. All scholarships will be awarded prior to March 1 and recipients notified. Each club and county is encouraged to obtain local funds in order to make participation in the overnight State 4-H Camps a possibility for every 4-H member.